176

SHEET

102849455 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF P	ATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	٧٥		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): INFONXX, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INFONXX Capital Management, Inc. Street Address: 3864 Courtney Street, Suite 411 Bethlehem, PA 18017 Additional names and addresses attached? [1] yes [X] no		
3. Nature of Conveyance [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other			
Execution Date: September 24, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	OF PUBLIC RECORDS		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s):		
N/A	2,672,386		
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Joseph Sofer	[1]		
Internal Address: SOFER & HAROUN, LLP Street Address: 317 Madison Avenue, Suite 910 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
	8. Deposit account number: 19-2825 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
2004 ECDDPER 00000107 192825 2672386 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Joseph Sofer, Esq	September 27, 2004		
	ignature Date ges including cover sheet, attachments and document [2]		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)			
Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Pa Box As	ch this portion th required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks sisignments n, D.C. 20231		
r asimigto	,,		
[

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

INFONXX, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the pending and registered trademarks set forth in EXHIBIT 1, and INFONXX CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC.. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the applications to register said trademarks, with the rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement, and the right to file for applications to register in other classes, and in foreign countries.

Dated: September 24,2004	Ву:	INFONXX, INC. (ASSIGNOR)
	Print Name:	Scott DeNardo
	Title:	Secretary

STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Northampton</u>

On this <u>A4th</u> day of September, 2004, the above signatory, known to me to be the <u>Secretary</u> of INFONXX, INC., the ASSIGNOR above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act (on behalf of the ASSIGNOR with authority to do so) for the purpose set forth.

Muchelle Maury
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: MW. 29, 2006

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Michelle J. Maurer, Notary Public Hanover Twp., Northampton County My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

EXHIBIT 1

United States Trademark Registration No.: 2,487,802 registered on September 11, 2001 for the mark GROUP CONNECT.

United States Trademark Registration No.: 2,672,386 registered on January 7, 2003 for the mark PERSONAL PAGES

TRADEMARK REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 09/29/2004